	04-22	-2002					
			Custo	mar No. 0133	12 D	ocket 83	8590AFK
Ferm PTO 1595 1-31-92 102062430 MODIFIED 2-15-93			Customer No. 01333 COVER SHEET		Docket 83590AEK U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1-31-92 MODIFIED 2-15-93	1020	PATENTS		SHEET		Paten	t and Trademark Office
Tab settings ® ® ® ▼	•	▼	V		▼		_ ▼
1. Name of conveying party(Assignor # 1: Dona Assignor # 2: Robe Assignor # 3: Hans Assignor # 4: Willia Assignor # 5: Richa	ld R. Diehl rt J. Niger F. Schmitthen am J. Sonnefel		ョン				
2. Name and address of rece	iving party(ies)):					
Name: Eastman Kodak C	ompany	City: Roo	hester	State:	NY	Zip:	14650-2201
3. Nature of Conveyance:	X Assign	nment	Other:				3
Assignment Execution D Assignor # 1: Febru Assignor # 2: Febru Assignor # 3: Febru Assignor # 4: Febru Assignor # 5: Janua	Pate: aary 4, 2002 aary 5, 2002 aary 4, 2002 aary 4, 2002		•				3 73
 4. Application number(s) or If this document is being filed date of the Assignment, unless stated 5. Name and address of party Name: Paul A. Leip 	together with a ne d as follows: to whom corr	w application, the exec	rning docume		ed:		<u> </u>
City: Rochester	OI u	State:		_	-	_	1
			NY	Zip:	14650-2	2201	
6. The total number of applic7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):	sations and pate	Enclosed		Authorized to be	charged to	lenocit a	occount
8. Eastman Kodak Company							
	-		E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled of the original document. Deidra L. Ma		1 -	4.46	e and correct and	l any attache	ed copy i	is a true copy
Name of Person Si		Deidro	Signat	ack	<u> </u>	10.201	2 2 1, 2002 Date
		ı	8		I		zute
				Total number	of pages includ	ling cover	sheet: 3
2/2002 TDIAZ1 00000020 05022 C:581 40.00 CH	25 10021408)					

PATENT REEL: 012808 FRAME: 0351

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

SYNTHESIS OF PEPTOID SUBSTITUTED AZOLE COMPOUNDS

SININESIS OF FEFTOID D	DDIIIOID HIGHE COMPOND
which is [check one]	
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on	the date(s) shown below by:
a provisional application for patent by :	
an international application for patent by :	
	Date -/
Assignor # 1: Donald R. Diehl	Date 7-5-2002
Assignor # 2: Robert J. Niger	× J × C 5
Assignor # 3: Hans F. Schmitthenner	
Assignor #4: William J. Sonnefeld	2-07-2002
Assignor # 5: Richard P. Dunlap	Date 1-21-02
provisional or non-provisional application, and any division thereof, and any applications, including international application are in the United States and all other countries. I/We do assignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the the inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on an priority rights arising from any of these applications under regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at E in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodamemoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relation any exparte or interpartes legal or administrative proceed Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted and interpreted in all respects in accordance with	
Signature of Assignor # 1 Novald R. Wilh!	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Donald R. Diehl	
Date: Fibruary 4, 2002	
Witnessed: Olidra & Mark	
Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address, if other than
NX Da	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Robert J. Niger	
Date: 2-5-2002	
Witnessed: <u>Veidra & Mack</u>	

PATENT REEL: 012808 FRAME: 0352

Docket 83590AEK Customer No. 01333

Signature of Assignor #3	Witness Address, if other than
Ham F. Schutther	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Hans F. Schmitthenner	
Date: 2-04-2002	
Witnessed: Quidra & Mack	
Signature of Assignor # 4	Witness Address, if other than
William J. Sonnefeld	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: 2/04/2002	
Witnessed: <u>Deidra L. Mack</u>	
Signature of Assignor # 5	Witness Address, if other than
Richard P. Dunlap	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: 1-2(-0)	Parfield, 714 14526
Witnessed: January S. Durlap	

Page 2 of 2 **PATENT REEL: 012808 FRAME: 0353**